Cancels P.S.C.	Kv.	No.
----------------	-----	-----

Green-Taylor Water District

OF

Green And Taylor Counties. Kentucky

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

Water Service

AT

The territory in Green and Taylor Counties as

described in the fiscal court recognizentucky

EFFECTIVE

NOV 1 5 1984

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) BY: Q. PROPERTY

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ISSUED By Green-Taylor Water Dist.

(Name of Utility)

BY .L

Chairman Letula

9,92

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Original Sheet No. 1
Green-Taylor Water District	"Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Name of Issuing Corporation	Sheet No.
RULES ANT	D REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by Green-Taylor Water District hereinafter referred to as the DISTRICT and applies to all service received from the DISTRICT. No employee or individual Commissioner of the DISTRICT is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The DISTRICT is further subjest to all Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commissioner even though not contained herein.

1. Revisions

These Rules and Regulations are hereby adopted, E5565 bet to change by the Commission at any time. These Rules and Resolution, Regulations are intended to supplement the Bond Resolution, the Rate Resolution and the By-Laws.

OF KENTUCKY

These Rules and Regulations are hereby adopted, E5565 bet to change by the Commission at any time. These Rules and Resolution, PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2. Application for Service

Any person, firm, agency, or governmental intity within the current boundary of the DISTRICT may request service. Said request must be approved by the DISTRICT. All taps and connections to the mains of the DISTRICT shall be made by and/or under the direction and supervision of DISTRICT personnel.

3. Point of Delivery

The point of delivery is the point where the meter or vault is located on the customer's premises. All water lines, plumbing, and equipment beyond the meter shall be installed and

TE OF	ISSUE	/1.	15	84	DATE	EFFECTIVE	11 -	15-84	FIRM
		Month	Day	22.			Month	Day	
ISSUED B	Y all	leain Much	Setuela	0					

Title

Address 199

	Original Sheet No.
Green-Taylor Water District	"Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
Name of issuing Corporation	Sheet No.
- RULES AN	D REGULATIONS
maintained by the customer. The DI	STRICT reserves the right to
determine the location of point of those wishes of the prospective cu	delivery with full regard to
4. Ownership of Mains, Services,	& Appurtenances
All Mains, Fire Hydrants, Valv	es, Crossings and other appurten-
ances are and shall remain the	property of the DISTRICT, whether
installed directly by them or customer of extender.	received through actions of a
All service lines from main to	meter with appurtenances shall be
	TRICT, whether installed directly
by them or received through ac	tions of a customer or extendor.
The customer shall install, ow	n and maintain his service line.
from meter and/or point of del	ivery as deliber SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
5. Discontinuance of Service By D	
Water service may be discontin	ued by the DISTRICT for any
violation of any rule, regulat	ion, or confur unitando sare ially
for any of the following reason	ns. By: SEOTION 9(1)
	pplication or contract as to the supplied or additional use to
	ISTRICT additions to the property or additional use to be made of
6. Resale of Water	
D. Waste or misuse of water described service pipes and/or failusuitable state of repair.	ue to improper or imperfect re to keep such pipes in a

c9.92

Address

ISSUED BY William Mach Autholen Kame of Officer

* * * *	•				. Ky. No	
				Origina.	1 She	et No.
		or Water District		"Cancelli	ng P.S.C	Kr. No.
Name o	T. TE				She	et No.
		RUI	ES AND REGU	LATIONS		
						4 2 4 4 7
	E.	Tampering with mete or permitting such	ers, meter se tampering by	eal, service others.	e, or val	ves
A A	F.	Connection, cross-o any separated water water from the DIS	supply to p			
	G.	Non-payment of bill	Ls.			19)
		When a dangerous co or applicant's pre- of water service, we notice or shall be notify the customer reasons for the dis- corrective action customer before services.	nises, with revater service refused, propertion or applicant scontinuance to be taken be rvice can be	reference to shall be ovided the or refusal by the applications.	o the cor cut off w DISTRICT ely of the and the	ntinuation vithout shall
45		continuance of Servi				
		customer desiring				
	114	nises for any reason				
		ting at the business				
		comer shall remain				> *
		dered by the DISTRIC DISTRICT.	or untill sai	d notice is	s receive	a by
		Bills and notices of the DISTRICT will address listed on address has been for the DISTRICT shall delivery of any bill excused from the parequired in said not a said not be a said not b	ll be mailed the user's ag iled in writi not otherwis ll or notice ayment of any	reement uning with the custom with the custom will the custom will the custom will the custom will or as	tomer at less a cl esphore neibbette he coston	the nange of MMISSIGN SKY Fer be mance 787 KAR5:011, .
OF ISS	UE	11. 15 8	CH DATE	BY: 4	2. Desgr	15 8

Address

ISSUED BY\_

			_Sheet No
	RULES AND F	REGULATIONS	
	B. Bills for water service ar of or to any designated ag The past due date shall be of issue. Bills will be da of each month.	ent, on the date of the tenth day aft	of issue. er the day
	c. All bills not paid on or be deemed delinquent. The written final notice of sa bill is not paid within te notice, the water supply t tinued without futher noti	DISTRICT may serve id delinquency. If n days after date o the customer may	a customer a delinquent of such final
8. 1	Where the water supply to the	customer has been	discontinued
1	for non-payment of delinquent	bills, a charge of	\$15.00 will
	be made for reconnection of wa	ter service, but t	he reconnecti
	will not be made untill all de	linquent bills and	other charge
	if any, owed by the customer t	o the DISTRICT hav	e been paid.
9.	Deposit		
	The DISTRICT reserves the righ	t to require that	a nominal
	amount be placed on deposit wi	th the DISTRICT fo	r the purpose
	of establishing or maintaining	any customer's cr	edit, such
	amount not to exceed two-twelf	ths $(2/12)$ of the	estimated
.=	annual bill of such customer.	Upon the payment of	f such deposi
	the DISTRICT shall issue to su	ch customer a cert	ificate of
, , ,	deposit, showing the name to t	he custome KERVICE CO	MMISSION of the
	initial premises occupied by t	OF INCIALOR	he date and
	amount of the deposit. The DIS	TRICT will pay tog	such customer
	interest on such deposit at the annum, until such deposit is re	DUDCHANT TO 807	ent (6%) per KAR5:011 Watomer
4	:	0 0	
n spans			1,
ISSU	Month Day 345	DATE EFFECTIVE	onth Day

P.S.C. Ky. No.

P.S.C.	vi. vo.	
Original	Sheet No. 5	
" Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky. No.	. 4
	Sheet No.	19/18 19/18 19/18 19/18

Green-Taylor Water District Name of Issuing Corporation

#### RULES AND REGULATIONS

#### 10. Meters

All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the expense of the DISTRICT, and the DISTRICT reserves the right to approve the size and type of meter used. It shall be the policy of the DISTRICT to test each water meter pusuant to Public Service Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:066 Section 15. In addition, upon written request of any customer, the meter servicing such customer shall be tested by the DISTRICT, pursuant to Public Service Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 20.

#### 11. Failure of Water Meter

Where a meter is found to be in error, the customer's bill will be adjusted in accordance with Public Service Commission.

Regulation 807 KAR 5:006 Section 9. Where a present the ceased to register, the DISTRICT will estimate the month of the customer for the month that the meter is replaced of the estimated bill will be based upon the previous six month's pursuant 10807 KAR5:011, usage.

# 12. Right of Access

The customer must agree to permit the DISTRICT to lay, maintain, repair, or remove such water lines which is the property of the DISTRICT located on the customer's property with the right of ingress-and-egress over customer's property. The DISTRICT'S duly authorized representative and/or other duly authorized employee of the State Health Department bearing proper

TE OF	ISSUE	/1 .	1.5.	84	DATE EFFECTIVE	//	15	84
		Month	Day	: 22.7		Month	Day	e
ISSUED !	er Will	learn Mark	Setula	-P				
	K	ame of Of	ficer		Title		Address	9'

	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Original Sheet No. 6
Green-Taylor Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
RULES	AND REGULATIONS

credentials and identification shall be permitted to enter upon all properties for the purpose of inspection, observation, measurement, sampling, and testing, in accordance with the provicions of these Rules and Regulations.

## 13. Interruption of Service

The DISTRICT will use reasonable diligence in supplying water service, but shall not be liable for breach of contract in the event of, or for loss, injury, or damage to persons or property resulting from interruptions in service, excessive or inadequate water pressure, or otherwise unsatisfactory service, whether or not caused by negligence.

The DISTRICT'S system is not designed nor intended for use for fire protection in any manner whatsoever. Any customer using same for fire protection does so at their own full and sole responsibility.

The DISTRICT shall in no event be held responsible for any claim made against it by reason of the breaking of any mains or service pipes or by reason of any other interruption of the supply of water caused by the failure of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No person shall be entitled to damages nor for any portion of a payment refunded for any interruption of a payment refunded for any interruption of the DISTRICT may be defined Mecessary. The DISTRICT shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of service and when such interruption occur will PURSUANTIO807 KAR5:011,

BY: 9. Secritor 9 (1)

DATE OF ISSUE 11 15 84	DATE EFFECTIVE //	15	84
ISSUED BY William Mark Authority Name of Officer	Month	Day	Year
Name of Officer	Title	Address	agh.

	P.S.C. Ky. NoSheet No7
Green-Taylor Water District Can	riginal Sheet No. 7
name of issuing corporation	celling P.S.C. Ky. No
• •	Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATION	NS

endeavor to reestablish service with the shortest possible delay. When the service is interrupted all consumers affected by such interruption will be notified in advance whenever it is possible to do so...

## 14. Boilers and/or Pressure Vessels

Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels receiving a supply of water from the DISTRICT must have a check valve on the water supply line and a vacuum valve on the stream line to prevent collapse in case the water supply from the DISTRICT is discontinued or interrupted for any reason, with or without notice. It is the responsibility of the customer to make provisions for protection of his equipment in case of interrupted or intermittant service.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# 15. <u>Customer's Conditions</u>

The premises receiving a supply of water and all service lines, meters and fixtures, including any fixtures within said premises, shall at all reasonable hours be subject to the DISTRICT.

Piping on the premises of a customer must be so installed that connections are conveniently located with respect to the DISTRICT lines and mains. The customer shall provide a place for metering which is unocstructed and accessible at all times.

The customer's service line shall be installed and maintained by the customer at his own expense in a safe and efficient manner and in accordance with the DISTRICT rules and

TE OF ISSUE 11. 15	34 DATE EFFECTIVE	11 15 84
Month Day	Mon	ith Day
ISSUED BY William Mak Nettonland	)	92
Name of Officer	Title	Address

Sheet No
Taylor Water District  f Issuing Corporation  Original Sheet No. 8  RULES AND REGULATIONS
regulation and with the regulations of the Department of Health.
If any Loss or damage to the property of the DISTRICT or any accident or other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from the negligence or wrongful action of the customer, member of the household, his agent or employee, the cost of the necessary repairs or replacements shall be paid by the customer to the DISTRICT and any liability otherwise
resulting shall be that of the customer.

Sale of Water

sumption by the customer, member of his household and employees only. The customer shall not se 100 Vthe 5 water to any other person. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

17. Notice of Trouble

Complaints may be made to the operator of the system whose decision may be appealed to the Commission of the DISTRICT within ten days; otherwise, the operator's decision will be final.

Month Day	DATE EFFECTIVE_	// /5 Month Day	84
ISSUED BY William Mark Sechulens	Title	Address	92

		P.S.C. Ky. No
		Original Sheet No. 9
	V	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
Name	e of Issuing Corporation	Sheet No
	RULES AND REGULAT	TIONS
18.	Cross Connection	
	Kentucky Department of Health, Kentucky Commission and these rules and regule explicitly state that cross connectionsystem with any other source is here	ations do hereby on of the DISTRIST'S
19.	Relocation of Water Facility	
	DISTRICT may, at the request of a curelocate, change or modify existing mains or appurtenances. Same shall r such changes at actual cost including administrative, engineering and over	DISTRICT owned equipment, eimburse DISTRICT for g appropriate legal,
20.	Special Charges	•
	Special charges may be assessed to t checks, meter rereads, and meter ret charges shown below.	
	A. A charge of \$5.00 will be made f to the DISTRICT by the bank.	or each check returned
	B. A charge of \$15.00 will be made customers request unless such re initial reading was erroneous. N if the initial reading was erron	read reveals that the o charge shall be made

Address

A charge of \$12.00 will be made for a meter test when such test is made at the customers request whiless the meter

is found to be faulty. No charge shall be made for a faulty meter, but appropriate adjustments shall be made in accordance with Section 11 of these rules and regulations.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

	P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Original Sheet No. 10
Green-Taylor Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
Name of Issuing Corporation	Sheet No.
RULES A	ND REGULATIONS
	ll be made for reconnection of
	ne reconnection will not be made
	bills and other chareges, if any to the DISTRICT have been paid.
owed by the customer	to the bisinior have
1	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
4	EFFECTIVE
	NOV 1 5 1984
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
	BY: 9 Leoghegar
	- 0 0
OF ISSUE // 15 84	DATE EFFECTIVE // 15 84
Month Day 1917	Month Day
ED BY William Mark Nochuland	

		~~		TLY,	TOWN	ar
			•			
-	~	~	-			

P.S.C. NO.

SHEET N

Fourth Revised

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Third Revised

SHEET N

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	MONTHLY	WATER	RATES	
RATES: Monthly	•	٠.,		
1. 5/8 X 3/4-Inch Connections				
First 2,000 gallons			\$12.35	Minimum Bill
Next 4,000 gallons			5.03	per 1000 gallons
Next 19,000 gallons			3.83	per 1000 gailons
Over 25,000 gallons			2.28	
2. 3/4-Inch Connections				
First 6,000 gallons			\$33.08	Minimum Bill
Next 19,000 gallons			3.83	per 1000 gallons
Over 25,000 gallons			2.28	
3. 1-Inch Connections				•
First 10,000 gallons			\$48.40	
Next 15,000 gallons .			3.83	
Over 25,000 gallons			2.28	per 1000 gallons
4. 1 1/2 Inch Connection				·
First 25,000 gallons			\$105.85	Minimum Bill
Over 25,000 gallons			2.28	per 1000 gallons
5. 2-Inch Connection				
First 40,000 gallons			\$140.05	Minimum Bill
Over 40,000 gallons			2.28	per 1000 gallons

Green-Taylor Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

The minimum bill shall be based on the regular residential minimum including the minimum gallonage multiplied by the trailonsplanserVICE COMMISSION capacity and divided by two. Usage thereafter shall be billed KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE regular rates.

> 1 1992 APR

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5,011. DATE EFFECTIVECTION A (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE ISSUED BY

TITLE

filing Rate Schedules	For Green		er District n or City
	P.S.C. NO.		n or orey
	First Revi		ET NO. 12
Green-Taylor Water District	CANCELLING		
me of Issuing Corporation			ET NO. 12
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE		RATE
MONTHLY WATER RATES			PER UNIT
Connection Charges			
1. 5/8 X 3/4 Inch \$350.00 Acutal C	Cost of Installation		
<ol> <li>For water bill unpaid 20 days after the dat added equal to 10% of the face amount of the of sales tax).</li> </ol>	te of issue, a penalme delinquent bill (	ty is exclusive	С
	Autorities (Septimental)		
	0.400.00		1, 4 · 11
	The state		
	EFFECTIVE COMMISSION OF RENTUCKY	SEC.N	
	1000 1 0 1987		
	PURSUANT TO ACT KAR POLICE OF BY: 9. Seo gr		
	U		
			<u>  ·                                     </u>
TE OF ISSUE Gul, 1, 1987	ATE EFFECTIVE	gune 1	0, 1987
TI ( ) Obi M / The Co. O TI	THE MONAIGH		
Name of Officer  sued by authority of an Order of the	public Service	Commiss	ion of Ky.

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Green-Taylor Water District Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.11 Third Revised CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 Green-Taylor Water District Name of Issuing Corporation Second Revised SHEET NO. . 11 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE MONTHLY WATER RATES PER UNIT A. RATES: Monthly 1. 5/8 X 3/4-Inch Connections \$12.24 Minimum Bill First 2,000 gallons Next 4,000 gallons 4.67 per 1000 gallons Next 19,000 gallons 3.47 per 1000 gallons 1.92 per 1000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons 2. 3/4-Inch Connections \$30.92 Minimum Bill First 6,000 gallons 3.47 per 1000 gallons Next 19,000 gallons 1.92 per 1000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons 3. 1-Inch Connections \$44.80 Minimum Bill First 10,000 gallons Next 15,000 gallons 3.47 per 1000 gallons 1.92 per 1000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons 4. 1 1/2 Inch Connection First 25,000 gallons Minimum Bill \$96.85 per 1000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons 1.92 5. 2-Inch Connection First 40,000 gallons Minimum Bill \$125.65 1.92 per 1000 gallons Over 40,000 gallons B. Meter Rates for Trailer Parks The minimum bill shall be based on the regular residential minimum commission including the minimum gallonage multiplied by the trailor park OF KENTUCKY capacity and divided by two. Usage thereafter shall be billed on EFFECTIVE regular rates. 1 1992 URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. DATE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ISSUE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky

form for filing Rate Schedules	For Green - Taylor W Community, Tov	ater District
4 - 3	P.S.C. NO.	1
	Second Revised SH	EET NO. 11
Green - Taylor Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C.	2714
	First Revised SH	EET NO. 11
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
MONTHLY WATER R	ATES	PER UNIT
A. RATES: Monthly		
1. 5/8 X 3/4-Inch Connections		
First 2,000 gallons	\$11.60 Minimum Bill	I.
Next 4,000 gallons	4.35 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 19,000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons	3.15 per 1,000 gallons 1.60 per 1,000 gallons	
2. 3/4-Inch Connections		
First 6,000 gallons	\$29.00 Minimum Bill	
Next 19,000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons	3.15 per 1,000 gallons 1.60 per 1,000 gallons	
3. 1-Inch Connections		
First 10,000 gallons	\$41.60 Minimum Bill	·
Next 15,000 gallons Over 25,000 gallons	3.15 per 1,000 gallons 1.60 per 1,000 gallons	
4. 1 1/2-Inch Connections		
First 25,000 gallons	\$88.85 Minimum Bill	ENICE COMMISSION
Over 25,000 gallons 5. 2-Inch Connections	1.60 per 1,000 gallons	F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
		1 0 1987
First 40,000 gallons Over 40,000 gallons	\$112.85 Minimum Bill 1.60 per 1,000 gallons	
B. Meter Rates for Trailer Parks	BY: 9	Deoghegan
The minimum bill shall be based on the	regular residential minimum	. 0
including the minimum gallonage multipl capacity and divided by two. Usage the the regular rates.	rafter shall be billed on	
OF ISSUE July 1, 1987	DATE EFFECTIVE June 10	, 1987.
SSUED BY William M. Nettuland	TITLE Chairman	ton of Kv. 11
Name of Officer sued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commiss	ion of Ky. 11
sued by authority of an Order of dated	June 10, 1987	0,